From: Kristen Eggers

To: Reagan Faught; David Newstead; Perez, Chris; Bilodeau, Stephanie A; Gardiner, Dawn; Orms, Mary; Ardizzone,
Chuck CA; Stone, Kelli L

Cc: Justin Leclaire; Kiersten Stanzel

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: Boca Chica nest fates

Date: Thursday, June 13, 2024 9:17:02 AM

This email has been received from outside of DOI - Use caution before clicking on
links, opening attachments, or responding.

David and Justin, yes, thank you very much for taking the time and effort on these monitoring and
reporting efforts. We appreciate it very much.

From: Reagan Faught <Reagan.Faught@tpwd.texas.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, June 11, 2024 9:05 AM

To: David Newstead <dnewstead@cbbep.org>; Perez, Chris <chris_perez@fws.gov>; Kristen Eggers
<Kristen.Eggers@tpwd.texas.gov>; Bilodeau, Stephanie A <stephanie_bilodeau@fws.gov>;
Whitehead, Dawn <dawn_gardiner@fws.gov>; Orms, Mary <mary_orms@fws.gov>; Ardizzone,
Chuck CA <chuck_ardizzone@fws.gov>; Kelli Stone <kelli_stone@fws.gov>

Cc: Justin Leclaire <JLeclaire@cbbep.org>; Kiersten Stanzel <kstanzel@cbbep.org>

Subject: RE: Boca Chica nest fates

Thank you David and Justin! The report has been shared with TPWD leadership.

Reagan

From: David Newstead <dnewstead@cbbep.org>

Sent: Monday, June 10, 2024 7:55 AM

To: Perez, Chris <chris_perez@fws.gov>; Reagan Faught <Reagan.Faught@tpwd.texas.gov>; Kristen
Eggers <Kristen.Eggers@tpwd.texas.gov>; Bilodeau, Stephanie A <stephanie_bilodeau@fws.gov>;
Whitehead, Dawn <dawn_gardiner@fws.gov>; Orms, Mary <mary_orms@fws.gov>; Ardizzone,
Chuck CA <chuck_ardizzone@fws.gov>; Kelli Stone <kelli_stone@fws.gov>

Cc: Justin Leclaire <JLeclaire@cbbep.org>; Kiersten Stanzel <kstanzel@cbbep.org>

Subject: Boca Chica nest fates

ALERT: This email came from an external source. Do not open attachments or click on links in

unknown or unexpected emails.

Hello,
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As you know, we have been continuing to monitor nesting shorebirds at Boca Chica.
Attached is a report based on before/after monitoring of last week’s rocket launch. All nests
were either partially or completely destroyed. We have not cleaned off the faces of the
game cameras, if there is any interest in analyzing/testing that. Please pass along to any
others as you see fit. Let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks

David

David Newstead

Director, Coastal Bird Program

Coastal Bend Bays & Estuaries Program
361.336.0312

dnewstead@cbbep.org

Mailing:

PO Box 23025

Corpus Christi, Texas 78403-3025

Physical:
1305 N Shoreline Blvd, Suite 205

Corpus Christi, Texas 78401


mailto:dnewstead@cbbep.org

